	me.			
		07 - 27 -	1998	<u> 1/20/98</u>
(Rev.	M PTO-1595 6-93) No. 0651-0011 (exp. 4/94)	100775	Pa	ARTMENT OF COMMERCE
1. N	Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Tra ame of conveying party(ies): c-A Nicolet		record the attached original documents 2. Name and address of recei Name: <u>California Institute</u> Internal Address:	ving party(ies): of Technology
	ional name(s) of conveying party(ie No Yes	es) attached?		
	ture of Conveyance: ⊠ Assignment		Street Address: 1201 East Ca	lifornia Boulevard
	Security Agreement Change c Other		City: Pasadena State	a: C A 7IP: 91125
			Additional name(s)& address(es)	
1	Application number(s) or patent nu If this document is being filed together A. Patent Application No.(s)		blication, the execution date of the B. Patent No.(s)	application is:
	08/724,341			
		Additional numbe	s attached?	
5. Na cor	ame and address of party to whom corre ncerning document should be mailed:	espondence	6. Total number of applications and	patents involved:
	ame: Blakely, Sokoloff, Taylor & Za ernal Address:		7. Total Fee (37 CFR 3.41)	<u>\$ 40.00</u>
	reet Address: <u>12400 Wilshire Boulevar</u>		☑ Enclosed ☑ Authorized to be charged	ed to deposit account
Cit	y: Los Angeles State: CA ZIP:	90025	8. Deposit Account Number:	
07/24/1998 JSHABA 01 FC:581	AZZ 00000161 08724341 40.00 OP		02-2666 (Attach duplicate copy of this page	if paying by deposit account)
		DO NOT USE	THIS SPACE	
To doc	atement and signature. the best of my knowledge and belief, the fo current. er W. Blakely, Jr., Reg. No. 25,83	(A.	nd correct and any attached copy is a	true copy of the original
Koge	Name of Person Signing	$ \mathcal{O}$	Signature	Date
L		t Commission	with required cover sheet infor er of Patents, Box Assignments ton, D.C. 20231	

Attorney Docket No. 012467.P022/Sandia (5/27/97)

01

ASSIGNMENT

(For Execution After Filing Patent Application)

In consideration of good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, we, the undersigned:

Marc-A Nicolet; Roland Madar; Claude Bernard

hereby sell, assign, and transfer to:

California Institute of Technology

a corporation of <u>California</u>, having a principal place of business at <u>1201 East California</u> <u>Boulevard</u>, <u>Pasadena</u>, <u>California</u> <u>91125</u>, ("Assignee"), and its successors, assigns, and legal representatives, the entire right, title, and interest for the United States and all foreign countries, in and to any and all improvements that are disclosed in the application for the UnitedStates patent that was filed <u>October 01, 1996</u>, and assigned Application No. <u>08/724,341</u> and is entitled:

CHEMICAL VAPOR DEPOSITION OF W-SI-N AND W-B-N

and in and to said application and all divisional, continuing, substitute, renewal, reissue, and all other patent applications that have been or shall be filed in the United States and all foreign countries on any of said improvements; and in and to all original and reissued patents that have been or shall be issued in the United States and all foreign countries on said improvements; and in and to all rights of priority resulting from the filing of said United States application;

agree that said Assignee may apply for and receive a patent or patents for said improvements in its own name; and that, when requested, without charge to, but at the expense of, said Assignee, its successors, assigns, and legal representatives, to carry out in good faith the intent and purpose of this Assignment, the undersigned will execute all divisional, continuing, substitute, renewal, reissue, and all other patent applications on any and all said improvements; execute all rightful oaths, assignments, powers of attorney, and other papers; communicate to said Assignee, its successors, assigns, and representatives all facts known to the undersigned relating to said improvements and the history thereof; and generally assist said Assignee, its successors, assigns, or representatives in securing and maintaining proper patent protection for said improvements and for vesting title to said improvements, and all applications for patents and all patents on said improvements, in said Assignee, its successors, assigns, and legal representatives; and

covenant with said Assignee, its successors, assigns, and legal representatives that no assignment, grant, mortgage, license, or other agreement affecting the rights and property herein conveyed has been made to others by the undersigned, and that full right to convey the same as herein expressed is possessed by the undersigned.

Page 1 of 2

REEL: 9333 FRAME: 0691

Date:	Name:	
Date:	Name:	
Date:	Name:	

Name:

Date:

PTO/SB/21(10/96) Approved for use through 10/31/99. OMB 0651-0031 Patent and Trademark Office: U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE

	Patent and	I rademark Office:	U.S. DEPARTMEN	I OF COMMERCE
Under the Paperwork Reduction Act of 1995.	no persons are required to respond to a collection of	f information unless	s it displays a valid Ol	MB control number

	redución Aci of 1935, no perso		Application Number	08/724,341	
TRANSMITTAL FORM			, 		
		Filing Date	October 1, 1996		
(to be used for all correspondence after initial filing)		First Named Inventor	James G. Fleming		
(to be used for an correspondence and initial initig)		Group Art Unit	1112		
		Examiner Name	Roy King		
Total Number of	Pages in This Submission	6	Attorney Docket Number	012467.P022/Sandia	
	ENCLOSURES (check all that apply)				
	mittal Form Attached	Assignm (for an A	ent Papers pplication) (s)	After Allowance Communication to Group Appeal Communication to Board of Appeals and Interferences	
Afte	nt / Response r Final of Time Request bandonment Request n Disclosure Statement Copy of Priority (s) to Missing Parts/ e Application ponse to Missing s under 37 CFR or 1.53	Licensin Licensin Licensin Conv Provision Power o Change Terminal Small Er	g-related Papers Routing Slip (PTO/SB/69) ompanying Petition	Appeals and interferences Appeal Communication to Group (Appeal Notice, Brief, Reply Brief) Proprietary Information Status Letter Additional Enclosure(s) (please identify below):	
	SIGNATUR	E OF APPLIC	ANT, ATTORNEY, OR A	GENT	
Firm	Roger W. Blak	ely, Jr., Reg.	No. 25,831		
<i>or</i> Individual name					
Signature (Togen)/Blackely/					
Date July 20, 1998					
CERTIFICATE ØF MAILING					
I hereby certify that this correspondence is being deposited with the United States Postal Service as first class mail in an envelope addressed to: Assistant Commissioner for Patents, Washington, D.C. 20231 on this date: July 20, 1998					
Typed or printed na	me Jessica A. (Clark AA			
Signature	<u> dessic</u>	e U (la	L Da	te 07/20/98	

Burden Hour Statement: This form is estimated to take 0.2 hours to complete. Time will vary depending upon the needs of the individual case. Any comments on the amount of time you are required to complete this form should be sent to the Chief Information Officer, Patent and Trademark Office, Washington, DC 20231. DO NOT SEND FEES OR COMPLETED FORMS TO THIS ADDRESS. SEND TO: Assistant Commissioner for Patents, Washington, DC 20231.

PTO/SB/17 (10/97) Approved for use through 09/30/00. OMB 0651-0032 Patent and Trademark Office: U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE Under the Paperwork Reduction Act of 1995, no persons are required to respond to a collection of information unless it displays a valid OMB control number.

		Complete if Known					
FEE TRANSMITTAL Note: Effective October 1, 1997.						08/724.341	
						October 1, 1996	
						James G. Fleming	
Patent fees are subject to annual revision.			oup Ar			1112	
TOTAL AMOUNT OF PAYMENT (\$) 40.0			aminer			Roy King	
		All	omey	DUCK	et Num	ber 012467.P022/Sandi	
METHOD OF PAYMENT (check one)					FEE C	ALCULATION (continued)	
1. The Commissioner is hereby authorized to charge indicated fees and credit any over payments to:					L FEI	E	
Deposit	•	•			Entity	For Description For Boid	
Account 02-2666	Fe Co			Fee Code	Fee (\$)	Fee Description Fee Paid	
Number L		05	• •	205	• •	Surcharge - late filing fee or oath	
Deposit Account Blakely, Sokoloff, Taylor & Zafman LLP		27		227		Surcharge - late provisional filing fee or	
Name						cover sheet.	
	1	39	130	139	130	Non-English specification	
Charge Any Additional Fee Required Under 37 CFR 1.16 and 1.17 Notice of Allowance, 37 CFR	1	47	2,520	147	2,520	For filing a request for reexamination	
1.311(b)	1	12	920	112	92đ	Requesting publication of SIR prior to	
2. 🗙 Payment Enclosed:						Examiner action	
Check Money Other	1	13	1,840	113	1,840	Requesting publication of SIR after Examiner action	
FEE CALCULATION (fees effective 10/01/96)	1 1	15	1 10	215	55	Extension for response within first month	
The one of the sector of the s	1	16	400	216		Extension for response within second month	
1. FILING FEE	1	17	950	217	475	Extension for response within third month	
Large Entity Small Entity	1	18	1,510	218	755	Extension for response within fourth month	
Fee Fee Fee Fee Fee Description Fee Paid	1	19	310	219	155	Notice of Appeal	
Code (\$) Code (\$)	1	20	310	220	155	Filing a brief in support of an appeal	
101 790 201 395 Utility filing fee	1:	21	270	221	135	Request for oral hearing	
106 330 206 165 Design filing fee	1	38	1,510	138	1,510	Petition to institute a public use proceeding	
107 540 207 270 Plant filing fee 108 790 208 395 Reissue filing fee	1.	40	110	240	55	Petition to revive unavoidably abandoned application	
114 150 214 75 Provisional filing fee	1	41	1,320	241	660	Petition to revive unintentionally abandoned application	
SUBTOTAL (1) (\$)	1	42	1,320	242	660	Utility issue fee (or reissue)	
2. CLAIMS Fee from	1.	43	450	243	225	Design issue fee	
Extra below Fee Paid	1	44	670	244	335	Plant issue fee	
Total Claims _ = X =	1.	22	130	122	130	Petitions to the Commissioner	
Independent - = X = =	1.	23	50	123	50	Petitions related to provisional applications	
Multiple Dependent Claims =	1:	26	240	126	240	Submission of Information Disclosure Stmt	
Large Entity Small Entity	5	81	40	581	40	Recording each patent assignment per property (times number of properties) 40.00	
Fee Fee Fee Fee Fee Description Code (\$) Code (\$)	1	46	790	246	395	Filing a submission after final rejection (37 CFR 1.129(a))	
103 22 203 11 Claims in excess of 20	4	49	700	249	305	For each additional invention to be	
102 82 202 41 independent claims in excess of 3 104 270 204 135 Multiple Dependent claim	l '	-10	190	2-13	030	examined (37 CFR 1.129(b))	
104 270 204 135 Multiple Dependent claim 109 82 209 41 Reissue independent claims	0	ther	fee (s	pecif	y)		
over original patent							
110 22 210 11 Reissue claims in excess of 20 and over original patent							
SUBTOTAL (2) (\$) * Reduced by Basic Filing Fee Paid SUBTOTAL (3) (\$) 40.00							
SUBMITTED BY						Complete (if applicable)	
Typed or Printed Name Roger W. Blakely, Jr., Reg. N			,831			Reg. Number	
Signature (Locas) / R Juka			/Τ	Date	07	/20/98 Deposit Account 02-2666 User ID 02-2666	
Burden Hour Statement: Tak form is estimated to take 0.2 hours to complete. Time will vary depending upon the needs of the individual case. Any							
comments on the amount of time you are required to complete this form should be sent to the Chief Information Officer, Patent and Trademark Office, Washington, DC 20231. DO NOT SEND FEES OR COMPLETED FORMS TO THIS ADDRESS. SEND TO: Assistant Commissioner for Patents, Box Patent Application, Washington, DC 20231. PATENT							

RECORDED: 07/20/1998